

Republic of the Philippines
OFFICE OF THE SOLICITOR GENERAL
 134 Amorsolo St., Legaspi Village
 Makati City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: HINO Motors Philippines Corporation Address: Industrial Park Road, Canlubang Industrial Estate Canlubang, Calamba City TIN: 000-059-891-000 Account No.: 0541-1387-22 Telephone: (02) 368-5800 Loc 262	P.O. # 023-07-119 Date: July 21, 2023 Mode of Procurement: Direct Contracting
Bank: LBP-Bgy.Parian, Calamba City Laguna	

Gentlemen:
 Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:


Place of Delivery: OFFICE OF THE SOLICITOR GENERAL	Delivery Term: w/n Thirty (30) working days upon receipt of P.O.
Date of Delivery:	Payment Term: w/in 30 Days upon final acceptance (Bank to Bank)

Stock No.	Unit	Description	Qty.	Unit Cost	Amount
Preventive Maintenance Service and Diagnosis, Supply of Labor and Materials for Repair of 2010 Hino Bus FG1JPUZ					
<i>For OSG Shuttle Bus with Plate Number SKL 802 assigned to Pacita Route</i>					
Labor:					
		General PMS of unit			Php 4,550.00
		Overhaul Relay Valves			3,300.00
		Replacement of Spring Pin & Bushing FR / RR			1,650.00
		Replacement of V-belts and Busted Bulbs			2,750.00
		Replacement of Busted Room Lamps, Tail Lamps and Bulbs			1,650.00
		Overhaul Brake Chamber Rear Both Sides			3,420.00
Net Labor Cost:					Php 17,320.00
Parts:					
	piece	Element Set	1	Php 2,946.00	Php 2,946.00
	piece	Washer Soft	1	60.00	60.00
	piece	Filter, Oil	1	1,732.00	1,732.00
	piece	Element Set, Fuel Filter	1	848.00	848.00
	piece	Element Set, Fuel Filt	1	2,344.00	2,344.00
	piece	Filter Sub Assy, A/C	1	5,043.00	5,043.00
	piece	Filter Sub Assy, A/C	1	12,598.00	12,598.00
	piece	Valve	2	5,730.00	11,460.00
	piece	Repair Set, Brake	2	1,089.00	2,178.00
	piece	Valve, Exh	2	5,339.00	10,678.00
	piece	Bushing	6	613.00	3,678.00
	piece	Pin, Spring Bracket	4	2,577.00	10,308.00
	piece	Pin, Spring	2	2,315.00	4,630.00
	piece	Nut, Lock	2	253.00	506.00
	piece	Washer Lock	2	58.00	116.00
	piece	Bushing	6	2,146.00	12,876.00
	piece	Pin, Spg	4	2,713.00	10,852.00
	piece	Pin Spring Bracket	2	3,643.00	7,286.00
	piece	Sleeve, Stabilizer Ba	4	1,636.00	6,544.00
	piece	Sleeve, Stabilizer Ba	4	2,284.00	9,136.00
	piece	Cushion, Stabilizer	4	630.00	2,520.00
	piece	V-Belt Set	1	1,401.00	1,401.00
	piece	V-Belt 5590 / 8590	2	1,604.00	3,208.00
	piece	V-Belt 8430	2	979.00	1,958.00
	piece	V-Belt 3410 / 6410	2	664.00	1,328.00
	piece	Bushing, Rubber	4	2,535.00	10,140.00
	piece	Repair Set, Brake	2	6,595.00	13,190.00
Total Parts Cost:					Php 149,564.00
<i>less 10% discount:</i>					14,956.00
Net Parts Cost:					Php 134,608.00
Materials:					
	Liter	Engine Oil Hino Genuine Oil	14	Php 259.00	Php 3,626.00
	Liter	Transmission Gear Oil Sae 90	12	418.00	5,016.00
	Liter	Differential Gear Oil Sae 140	10	418.00	4,180.00
	Kilogram	Grease Mp2	1	418.00	418.00
	Kilogram	Grease Ep3	6	422.00	2,532.00
	Liter	Power Steering Fluid	1	279.00	279.00
	Liter	Brake Fluid	1	279.00	279.00
	Liter	Coolant, Long Life	28	297.00	8,316.00
	Piece	Silicone Oil	4	229.00	916.00
	Piece	Room Lamp	2	3,489.00	6,978.00
	Piece	Led Indicator, Tail Light Round Type	2	4,385.00	8,770.00

Stock No.	Unit	Description	Qty.	Unit Cost	Amount
	Piece	Stop Light	2	Php 963.00	1,926.00
	Piece	Bulb Halogen H3 24V 70W	1	381.00	381.00
	Piece	Gasket Maker High Temp. Red	1	256.00	256.00
	Piece	Bulb Peanut 24V Small	4	36.00	144.00
	Piece	Stainless Clamp - 3 Inches	2	109.00	218.00
	Set	Expendables	1	850.00	850.00
Net Materials Cost:					Php 45,085.00

Total Amount in Words: **One Hundred Ninety Seven Thousand Thirteen Pesos Only** Php **197,013.00**

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.
Very truly yours,

Conforme: 
(Signature over printed name)
JUL 24 2023
(Date)


JESSICA L. CASTRO
CAO, Administrative Division

EDITHA R. BUENDIA
Director IV, HRMAS

Funds Available:

ALOBS: 02-101101-2023-07-446

Amount: ₱ 197,013.00


ARIEL J. UBINA
Chief Accountant